1-31-92 // → PATENTS Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼	10-24-2000 .CE SONLY 101495875
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy mereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       Name:    Labelwhiz.com, Inc.      Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 14 Segada Drive
Other	City: Rancho Santa Margarita State CA Zip 92688 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: 9/28/2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/661,672	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address: The Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float Street Address: P. O. Box 80790 City: Rancho Santa Margarita State CA zip 92688-0790	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address: The Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float Street Address: P. O. Box 80790 City: Rancho Santa Margarita State CA Zip 92688-0790	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth W. Float         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>

## PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0729

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Compact Disk Labeling Systems

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on <u>September 14, 2000</u> as Serial No. <u>09/661,672</u>; and

WHEREAS Labelwhiz.com, Inc., (hereinafter "Labelwhiz") having a place of business located at 14 Segada Drive, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Labelwhiz, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor.

Name(s) of inventor(s)	Address
Richard C. Koch	14 Segada Drive, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Second Inventor	
Third Inventor	
Fourth Inventor	
Fifth Inventor	
Sixth Inventor	

And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Labelwhiz, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Labelwhiz, is successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Labelwhiz.

-IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF,	I (we) here	eunto set my	(our) hand(s)	and seal(s):
	1	$\Delta I$		,	

Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date

## PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0730

Applicant or Patentee: Richard C. Koch Attorney's Docket No. : Y00-051 Filed: September 14, 2000 Serial No.: 09/661,672 Issued: Patent No.: ct Disk Labeling Systems 0 4 2000 VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) AND 1.27(b)) - INDEPENDENT INVENTOR a below when the inventor, I hereby declare that I qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, to the Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the invention entitled Compact Disk Labeling Systems described in the specification filed herewith ) , filed September 14, 2000 application Serial No. 09/661,672 ×) , issued patent no. ) ( I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1 9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below: no such person, concern, or organization persons, concerns, or organizations listed below\* **X**) \*NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern, or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27) FULL NAME Labelwhiz.com, Inc. ADDRESS 14 Segada Drive, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 ) INDIVIDUAL ( × ) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN ) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION ( FULL NAME ADDRESS ) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN ) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION ) INDIVIDUAL ( FULL NAME ADDRESS ) INDIVIDUAL ) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN ( ) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION ( ( I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b)) I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. Richard C. Koch NAME OF INVENTOR NAME OF INVENTOR NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

2000 Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0731 Applicant or Patentee: Richard C. KochSerial No: 09/661,672Filed: 9/14/2000Patent No: Issued:

Compact Disk Labeling Systems

## VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) AND 1.27(b)) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby the clare that I am

) the owner of the small business concern identified below

(x) an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:

NAME OF CONCERN: Labelwhiz.com, Inc.

ADDRESS OF CONCERN: 14 Segada Drive, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention entitled Compact Disk Labeling Systems

by inventor(s) Richard C. Koch, described in

- ) the specification filed herewith
- (x) application serial no. 09/661,672, filed 9/14/2000
- ) patent no., issued .

If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below\* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(e). \*NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

FULL NAME

(

(	)	INDIVIDUAL	(	) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	(	) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
FULL NAME						
ADDRESS						
(	)	INDIVIDUAL	(	) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	(	) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
FULL NAME						
ADDRESS						
(	)	INDIVIDUAL	(	) SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	(	) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION

acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Richard C. Koch TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER President ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING 14 Segada Drive, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

SIGNATURE

28 DATE

PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 10/04/2000**